

Bid Tab
2024 Resurfacing Project
6.27.24

Road U b/ Road 10- Road 11

Length: 5280 Feet or 1 Mile(s)

Width: 16.5 Feet (Approx. 9725 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	970	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,522.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,328.00
2	823	135	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 190.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 27,675.00
3	823	338	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 190.00	\$ 64,220.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 69,290.00
4	617	98	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,526.00
5	245	160	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including raidus)	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 548.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00
Estimate Total						\$ 109,160.00		\$ 114,919.00

Road 9 b/ Road U- Road V

Length: 5270 Feet or 1 Mile(s)

Width: 16.25 Feet (Approx. 9555 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	960	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,304.00
2	823	133	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 190.00	\$ 25,270.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 27,265.00
3	823	332	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 190.00	\$ 63,080.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 68,060.00
4	617	98	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,526.00
5	245	160	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including raidus)	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 534.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
Estimate Total						\$ 107,600.00		\$ 113,245.00

Marion- Road 8B from C to D

Length: 5290 Feet or 1 Mile(s)

Width: 12.75 Feet (Approx. 7560 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	760	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,976.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,824.00
2	823	105	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 20,790.00
3	823	263	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 190.00	\$ 49,970.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 52,074.00
4	617	98	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,526.00
5	245	90	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including raidus)	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,620.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 444.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00
Estimate Total						\$ 87,510.00		\$ 89,779.00

Monroe- Raod 10 from SR 18 to H

Length: 5300 Feet or 1 Mile(s)

Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 10635 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823 W/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 Feet Wide Each Side

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	1060	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,756.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,544.00
2	441	148	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22 (823 Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 190.00	\$ 28,120.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 27,824.00
3	823	370	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22 (823 Light Traffic) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 190.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 69,560.00
4	617	99	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 2 inches	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,613.00
5	254	375	S.Y.	Pavement Planning(20' length milled including radius)	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00
6	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
8	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 609.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
Estimate Total						\$ 121,320.00		\$ 118,391.00

West Elm from RR west to North Keyser

Length: 430 Feet or 0.08 Mile(s)

Width: 24.5 Feet (Approx. 1190 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	60	Gal	702.13 Latex tac coat applied at 0.75 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 156.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00
2	823	50	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00
3	254	1170	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' length milled including radius)- Scratch brick surface	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 26,910.00
4	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
5	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00
6	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
7	202	878	L.F.	Concrete/ Stone Curb Removal, Includes Removal at face of Curb 10" from Curb, Depth Needed for Type 4-C Curb	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,926.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,170.00
8	202	206	SF	Remove driveway approaches- 4 total	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 824.00
9	202	108	SF	Remove alley approaches- 2 total	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 432.00
10	202	24	SF	Remove sidewalk sections	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 96.00
11	609	901	L.F.	Curb Type 4-C, Includes filling 10" in Front of Curb with Concrete and Asphalt lifts and Material Suitable to the Engineer/ Village	\$ 53.00	\$ 47,753.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,832.00
12	608	2.54	SY	Place concrete drive approaches 4" thick with #4 rebar	\$ 250.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 571.50
13	608	1.32	SY	Place concrete alley approaches 4" thick with #4 rebar	\$ 250.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 297.00
14	608	0.3	SY	Place concrete sidewalks 4" thick with #4 rebar	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 67.50
15	611	5	E.A.	Catch Basins and Manholes adjusted to grade or matched	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
16	653	11	CY	Topsoil placed behind curbs	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
17	659	200	SY	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
Estimate Total						\$ 108,480.00		\$ 106,960.00

North Ash from Hamilton to East North

Length: 710 Feet or 0.13 Mile(s)

Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 1340 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 448

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	65	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.60	\$ 169.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 156.00
2	823	45	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 275.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 12,375.00
3	254	330	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' length milled including radius)- Scratch brick surface	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,940.00
4	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
6	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 106.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
Estimate Total						\$ 20,975.00		\$ 21,186.00

Total Entire Bid

\$

555,045.00

\$

564,480.00